

Promoting City, Coast & Countryside CHEXECUTIVE DECISIONS TAKEN BY DELEGATED OFFICER NOTICE OF DECISION

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PORTFOLIO HOLDER AND CONTACT OFFICER

TITLE OF DECISION: RENEWAL OF FIRE DOORS TO 3 HIGH RISE FLAT BLOCKS					
NAME OF DECISION TAKER: SUSAN PARSONAGE					
POSITION AND RESPONSIBILITY HELD:					
CONTACT OFFICER: TOM GRE		M GREENWOO	REENWOOD		
TELEPHONE:	015	01524 582458			
E-MAIL: tgreenwood@lancast		caster.gov.uk			
Details of Decision: That A Connolly Ltd be awarded the renewal of fire door to high rise flat block contract. Reasons for the decision:					
Tenders for the door renewal programme have been received via CHEST and A Connolly Ltd submitted the best value priced tender based on price & a quality evaluation procedure. Because A Connolly Ltd won the contract highlighted above, an exception report has been produced to request that the renewal of the fire doors to the high rise blocks be undertaken by the same contractor. It was in the specified works of the original contract to replace the balcony doors to the high rise blocks, therefore it has been determined beneficial to undertake the renewal of fire doors to the entrance of the flats whilst access had been gained.					
IS THE DECISION URGENT Yes /No Please delete as appropriate and give reasons for urgency below:					
I CONFIRM THAT I HAVE BEEN CONSULTED ON THE ABOVE DECISION AND THAT IT IS URGENT AND REASONABLE IN ALL THE CIRCUMSTANCES. (IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17 OF THE OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY PROCEDURE RULES) SIGNATURE OF THE OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY CHAIRMAN: N/A					
SIGNATURE OF DECISION TAKER: Susan Parsonage					
DATE: 5.10.17					
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY DEMOCRATIC SERVICES			REF NO.	ODD18	
DATE DECISION TAKEN:	5/10/17		DATE RECEIVED BY DEMOCRATIC SERVICES:	5/10/17	
DATE DECISION	5/10/17		IMPLEMENTATION DATE (publication day + 5 working days):	13/10/17	